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Landfill & Recycling Facility - 145 Hopkinson Road Hilbert
Hours: 8am – 4.45pm Daily
Closed Christmas Day, New Year’s Day & Good Friday. Closes noon Christmas Eve & New Year’s Eve. 
Schedule of fees recorded in the Annual Budget, adopted by Council 24 July 2023. 
All charges include GST and Landfill Levy (where applicable) & effective from 25 July 2023.

Cars, Utilities & Trailers (larger vehicles excluded from trailer sorting area) by volume
Not exceeding 1.3m³ with current tip pass for separated waste, or 2 mattresses, or 4 small 
passenger vehicle tyres (off rim) on designated tyre pass (not including green waste)

One tip pass

Not exceeding 4m³ with current tip pass – green waste only One tip pass

Not exceeding 1.3m³ without current tip pass – green waste $35.50

Not exceeding 1.3m³ without current tip pass - separated waste $54.50

Not exceeding 1.3m³ unsorted waste (tip passes not accepted) $147.50

Not exceeding 2.6m³ without current tip passes - green waste $48.50

Not exceeding 2.6m³ without current tip passes - separated waste $87.50

Not exceeding 2.6m³ unsorted waste (tip passes not accepted) $183.50

Additional tip pass (City of Armadale residents only) green waste only - Photo ID & proof of 
residence required  

$30.50

Additional tip pass (City of Armadale residents only) separated waste only - Photo ID & proof of 
residence required

$43.50

General Waste
Separated waste - per tonne 
Minimum charge

$191 
$87.50

Unsorted waste - per tonne 
Minimum charge

$202.50 
$183.50

Green waste - per tonne (Up to 30cm diameter only) 
Minimum charge

$82 
$49

Inert Materials
Clean bricks, unreinforced concrete, sand, soil - per tonne 
Minimum charge

$103.50 
$87.50

Reinforced concrete - per tonne 
Minimum charge

$155.50 
$87.50

Special Handling Fees
Special burial (additional to unsorted load) $131

Household Hazardous Waste - maximum 20 litres/20kg per material type No charge

Mattresses (Spring)  - maximum of 2 mattresses per load $35.20

Mattresses (Spring) - domestic - maximum of 2 mattresses per tip pass One tip pass

Loader assisted unloading - per tonne 
Minimum charge

$18.50 
$37

Where the material being deposited is, in the opinion of the Executive Director Technical Services, suitable for use 
in the operation of the landfill site and is required at the time for such purpose, the scheduled fee may be waived.
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Schedule of Tipping Fees 2023/24 (Continued)
Asbestos Waste
Appropriately wrapped and labelled from City of Armadale residential premises. Up to 5kg delivered to site 
between 8.30am and 12.30pm Monday to Saturday.

Small packs of Asbestos (less than 5kg) – City of Armadale residents only (Photo ID and declaration 
required)

No charge

Tyres (Residents) Prices for unprocessed tyres
Designated tip pass - 4 small passenger vehicle tyres or 2 4WD tyres (off rim) Tip pass

Car tyres, per tyre $10.50

Car tyres ON RIM, per tyre $21

Small truck tyres and 4WD per tyre $15.50

Small truck and 4WD tyres ON RIM, per tyre $31.50

Truck tyres, per tyre $30

Truck tyres ON RIM, per tyre $60

TV and Computer Screens (e-waste)
Household quantities only (maximum 4 screens per load) No charge

Animal Carcasses
Small animals (eg. dog, sheep, small quantities of chickens, etc) - per animal $33

Weighbridge Breakdown
Non-compacted waste per wheel of truck or trailer $218

Compacted waste, per wheel of truck or trailer $229

Burial surcharge: add 50% per rate per wheel   |   Mixed waste surcharge: add 50% per wheel         50% surcharge

Mulch - City of Armadale Residents Only (2 forms of ID required)
Mulch - Self loaded trailer to 3m³ (between 9am and 4pm) No charge

Mulch - Machine loaded trailer - Tuesday mornings between 9am and noon (City of Armadale  
pensioners only - pension card and photo ID required)

No charge

Loaded by machine (between 9am and 4pm) - per tonne 
Minimum charge  (City of Armadale residents only, photo ID required)

$41 
$41

Free Items (only accepted free if no other waste) 
Household waste only, up to 2.6m3 (no commercial)
Batteries - household dry cell and car batteries

Cardboard - flattened or fees apply (no other packaging)

E-waste - maximum four per load

Fridges - must not contain any waste or fees apply

HHW as per acceptance list

Metal / scrap metal

Paint - no more than 100L

Polystyrene packaging (no other plastic)

Whitegoods - empty, no other waste
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